HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

April 18, 2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 36 -37

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

STAFF PRESENT:

TAPE LOG

Peter Buckley, Chair
John Dallum, Vice-Chair
Betty Komp, Vice-Chair

Brian Clem

Mitch Greenlick
Jerry Krummel

John Lim

Arnie Roblan
Gene Whisnant

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2214/HJR 54 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
36A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
HB 2214/HJR 54 — PUBLIC HEARING

008 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

019 Rep. Ben Cannon, State Representative, House District #46

112 Rep. Greenlick

119 Rep. Cannon

131 Rep. Roblan

143 Rep. Cannon

155 Rep. Roblan

161 Rep. Cannon

169 Rep. Roblan

173 Rep. Greenlick

175 Rep. Dallum

186 Rep. Cannon

203 Rep. Krummel
36A 213 Rep. Cannon

214 Rep. Krummel

218 Rep. Cannon

219 Rep. Krummel

224 Rep. Cannon

228 Rep. Krummel

231 Rep. Cannon



241 Rep. Krummel

249 Olsen
255 Chair Buckley
258 Rep. Krummel
278 Rep. Cannon
289 Rep. Lim
295 Rep. Cannon
309 Chair Buckley
312 Rep. Cannon
314 Chair Buckley
322 Olsen
363 James Sager, Education Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office
(EXHIBIT A)
397 Rep. Greenlick
400 Sager
37A 021 Sager
152 Rep. Krummel
165 Sager
178 Rep. Whisnant
179 Chair Buckley
182 Rep. Whisnant
187 Sager
194 Rep. Whisnant
201 Sager
211 Rep. Whisnant
214 Sager
226 Rep. Whisnant
228 Sager
237 Rep. Whisnant
240 Rep. Komp
244 Sager
250 Rep. Komp
37A 254 Sager
262 Rep. Komp
267 Brian Reeder, Assistant Superintendent of Public Education,
Oregon Department of Education (ODE)
276 Rep. Komp
278 Reeder
281 Rep. Whisnant
285 Reeder
287 Rep. Whisnant
295 Reeder
306 Rep. Komp
314 Reeder
320 Rep. Clem
335 Sager
348 Rep. Clem
351 Sager
353 Rep. Lim

364 Sager



405
412
442
447
456
466
36B 021
025
033
035

115

184
196

270
281
289
298
302
322
36B 358
379
411
37B 022
037

098

146
148
152

190

237
335
339
341
343
346
350

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Dallum

Sager

Rep. Roblan

Sager

Rep. Krummel

Sager

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Olsen

Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
Oregon Education Association (EXHIBIT B)

David Williams, Legislative & Public Affairs Specialist, Oregon
School Boards Association (OSBA)

Wimmer Whelan

Tricia Smith, Representative, Oregon School Employees
Association

Rep. Dallum

Williams

Rep. Dallum

Williams

Rep. Dallum

Williams

Rep. Roblan

Wimmer Whelan

Dana Hepper, State Advocacy Coordinator, Stand For Children
Hepper

Otto Schell, Vice-President for Legislation, Oregon
Parent/Teacher Association

Neil Bryant, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon
University Systems (OUS)

Rep. Whisnant

Bryant

Richard Levine, Vice-President of Academic Services, Oregon
Community College Association

Brett Rowlett, Communications Director, Oregon Student
Association

Ron Buel, Editor, Willamette Week (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Buckley

Olsen

Chair Buckley

Olsen

Chair Buckley

Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:56 p.m.

A. HB 2214 & HJR 54, Governor’s School Funding Plan, James Sager, 2 pp
B. HB 2214 & HJR 54, written testimony, Laurie Wimmer Whelan, 4 pp
C. HB 2214 & HJR 54, written testimony, Ron Buel, 3 pp






