HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

April 18, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 36 - 37

Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair	
Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair	
Rep. Brian Clem	
Rep. Mitch Greenlick	
Rep. Jerry Krummel	
Rep. John Lim	
Rep. Arnie Roblan	
Rep. Gene Whisnant	
-	

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2214/HJR 54 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
36A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
<u>HB 2214/HJR</u>	54 – PUBLIC HEARIN	NG
	008	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	019	Rep. Ben Cannon, State Representative, House District #46
	112	Rep. Greenlick
	119	Rep. Cannon
	131	Rep. Roblan
	143	Rep. Cannon
	155	Rep. Roblan
	161	Rep. Cannon
	169	Rep. Roblan
	173	Rep. Greenlick
	175	Rep. Dallum
	186	Rep. Cannon
	203	Rep. Krummel
36A	213	Rep. Cannon
	214	Rep. Krummel
	218	Rep. Cannon
	219	Rep. Krummel
	224	Rep. Cannon
	228	Rep. Krummel
	231	Rep. Cannon

241	Rep. Krummel
249	Olsen
255	Chair Buckley
258	Rep. Krummel
278	Rep. Cannon
289	Rep. Lim
295	Rep. Cannon
309	Chair Buckley
312	Rep. Cannon
314	Chair Buckley
322	Olsen
363	James Sager, Education Policy Advisor, Governor's Office
200	(EXHIBIT A)
397	Rep. Greenlick
400	Sager
021	Sager
152	Rep. Krummel
165	Sager
178	Rep. Whisnant
179	Chair Buckley
182	Rep. Whisnant
187	Sager
194	Rep. Whisnant
201	Sager
211	Rep. Whisnant
214	Sager
226	Rep. Whisnant
228	Sager
237	Rep. Whisnant
240	Rep. Komp
244	Sager
250	Rep. Komp
254	Sager
262	Rep. Komp
267	Brian Reeder, Assistant Superintendent of Public Education,
	Oregon Department of Education (ODE)
276	Rep. Komp
278	Reeder
281	Rep. Whisnant
285	Reeder
287	Rep. Whisnant
295	Reeder
306	Rep. Komp
314	Reeder
320	Rep. Clem
335	Sager
348	Rep. Clem
351	Sager
353	Rep. Lim
364	Sager
	<u> </u>

37A

37A

	405	Rep. Dallum
	412	Sager
	442	Rep. Roblan
	447	Sager
	456	Rep. Krummel
	466	Sager
36B	021	Chair Buckley
	025	Rep. Clem
	033	Olsen
	035	Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon Education Association (EXHIBIT B)
	115	David Williams, Legislative & Public Affairs Specialist, Oregon School Boards Association (OSBA)
	184	Wimmer Whelan
	196	Tricia Smith, Representative, Oregon School Employees
		Association
	270	Rep. Dallum
	281	Williams
	289	Rep. Dallum
	298	Williams
	302	Rep. Dallum
	322	Williams
36B	358	Rep. Roblan
	379	Wimmer Whelan
	411	Dana Hepper, State Advocacy Coordinator, Stand For Children
37B	022	Hepper
	037	Otto Schell, Vice-President for Legislation, Oregon
	098	Parent/Teacher Association
	098	Neil Bryant, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon University Systems (OUS)
	146	Rep. Whisnant
	148	Bryant
	152	Richard Levine, Vice-President of Academic Services, Oregon
		Community College Association
	190	Brett Rowlett, Communications Director, Oregon Student Association
	237	Ron Buel, Editor, Willamette Week (EXHIBIT C)
	335	Chair Buckley
	339	Olsen
	341	Chair Buckley
	343	Olsen
	346	Chair Buckley
	350	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:56 p.m.
	550	chain Duckley aujourns the meeting at 2.50 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2214 & HJR 54, Governor's School Funding Plan, James Sager, 2 pp
- B. HB 2214 & HJR 54, written testimony, Laurie Wimmer Whelan, 4 pp
- C. HB 2214 & HJR 54, written testimony, Ron Buel, 3 pp